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Title 
Flexible Endoscopes 

Reference Number:  RDF2430--24 
Date of Response: 08/04/24 

 
Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust’s 
response(s) below: 
  
 
I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I 
am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 
Please send me the responses to the following two questions: 
 

1. When does the existing maintenance contract(s) expire for the Trust's flexible 
endoscope inventory?. 
Northern Service  – April 2025. 
Eastern Service – December 2029. 
 

2. Who is your current service provider of flexible endoscope repair & 
maintenance? 

 
Answer: Clearview. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


